Major: SOcial Science
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Minor:
‘ —=.  Degree: Bachelor of Science
120 hours are required to graduate

36 hours of upper level are required
Needs

Black Hills

State University

Has

Exit Exam:
CAAP Proficiency Exam:
B.BS.SS
Prepared by:
Phone #:
Date:

Has

Needs

Gen Ed Requirements

100 300
200 | 400

100
200

300
400

ENGL 101 Composition |
ENGL 201 Composition Il
SPCM 101 215 222
3 MATH: 102, 103, 104, 115, 120, 121, 123, 281
3-5 Natural Science & Lab
3-5 Natural Science & Lab
2 WEL 100/L Wellness & Lab
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Social Science: take 3 courses from at least two different subject
areas. Arts & Humanities: take 4 courses from at least two different
subject areas (ART(H) are the same subject).

Social Science - met with major

The following courses are required in Social Science
major, and also satisfy SS requirement

ECON 201, 202, GEOG 101, POLS 100, 210
SOC 100, 150

Arts & Humanities - 4 courses required

ARAB 101, 102 ART 111, 112,121, 123 ARTH 100
ARTH 121, 211#, 212#, 231, 251# CHIN 101, 102
ENGL 115, 210, 211#, 212#, 214, 221, 222, 230, 240

ENGL 241, 242, 248, 249, 250, 256, 258, 268, 320,411
FREN 101, 102, 201, 202 GER 101, 102 201, 202

GFA 101 GREE 101, 102 HIST 111, 112, 121#, 122#
HUM 100#, 200, 387,388 LAKL 101, 102 LATI 101, 102
MCOM 151#, 160 MFL 101, 102 MUS 100, 130, 131
MUS 200, 201, 240 PHIL 100, 200, 215, 220, 233
PHIL 270, 287 REL 213, 224, 225, 238, 250, 270
RUSS 101, 102 SPAN 101, 102, 201, 202

THEA 100, 131, 200, 201, 231, 270

Additional hours to total 36 upper level
Additional hours to total 120
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+ 50% of major/minor courses must be from BHSU
Required Core - 33 semester hours

ECON
ECON
ECON
GEOG
POLS
POLS
POLS
SOC
SOC
SOC
SS

(If Necessary) Additional hours in major to meet 50% rule

201
202

101
100
210
250
100
150

350

A minor is required for this major

Major Requirements

100
200

300
400

100
200

300
400

Principles of Microeconomics (gen ed)

Principles of Macroeconomics (gen ed)

Elective

Introduction to Geography (gen ed)

American Government

State and Local Government

World Politics (global)

Introduction to Sociology

Social Problems

Elective

Intro/Research Methods (writing/Experiential)

Elective in ECON, GEOG, POLS, or SOC (3 hrs):

TOTALS:

36

TOTALS:
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