

Major: **Social Science** 2015-2016 - Status Sheet

Exit Exam: CAAP Proficiency Exam:

Minor:

Degree: Bachelor of Science

B.BS.SS Prepared by: Phone #:

120 hours are required to graduate

36 hours of upper level are required Date:												
state Chiversity	Ha		lee	_					_	_	Ne	_
Gen Ed Requirements				300 400			ľ	Major Requirements	100 200	300 400	100 200	300 400
3 ENGL 101 Composition I	200	.00	00	100		+ 50%	of maj	or/minor courses must be from BHSU	200	.00	200	.00
3 ENGL 201 Composition II						Requir	ed Co	re - 33 semester hours				
3 SPCM 101 215 222					3	ECON	201	Principles of Microeconomics (gen ed)				
3 MATH: 102, 103, 104, 115, 120, 121, 123, 281					3	ECON	202	Principles of Macroeconomics (gen ed)				
3-5 Natural Science & Lab					3	ECON		Elective				
3-5 Natural Science & Lab					3	GEOG	101	Introduction to Geography (gen ed)				
2 WEL 100/L Wellness & Lab					3	POLS	100	American Government				
Social Science: take 3 courses from at least two di	ifferen	t sub	ject		3	POLS	210	State and Local Government				
areas. Arts & Humanities: take 4 courses from at le	ast tw				3	POLS	250	World Politics (global)				
subject areas (ART(H) are the same subj	ect).			╝	3	SOC	100	Introduction to Sociology				
Social Science - met with major					3	SOC	150	Social Problems		j		J
The following courses are required in Social Science					3	SOC		Elective				
major, and also satisfy SS requirement					3	SS	350	Intro/Research Methods (Writing/Experiential)				
ECON 201, 202, GEOG 101, POLS 100, 210	Ш			_				Elective in ECON, GEOG, POLS, or SOC (3 hrs	:):			
SOC 100, 150				╝	3					J		l
Arts & Humanities - 4 courses required					+	(If Neces	ssary) A	Additional hours in major to meet 50% rule				
RAB 101, 102 ART 111, 112, 121, 123 ARTH 100				_								
ARTH 121, 211#, 212#, 231, 251# CHIN 101, 102				┚			A mino	r is required for this major				
NGL 115, 210, 211#, 212#, 214, 221, 222, 230, 240				_								
NGL 241, 242, 248, 249, 250, 256, 258, 268, 320,411												
REN 101, 102, 201, 202 GER 101, 102 201, 202												
GFA 101 GREE 101, 102 HIST 111, 112, 121#, 122#				╝								
HUM 100#, 200, 387,388 LAKL 101, 102 LATI 101, 102												
MCOM 151#, 160 MFL 101, 102 MUS 100, 130, 131												
MUS 200, 201, 240 PHIL 100, 200, 215, 220, 233												
PHIL 270, 287 REL 213, 224, 225, 238, 250, 270												
RUSS 101, 102 SPAN 101, 102, 201, 202		T										
THEA 100, 131, 200, 201, 231, 270		T		╗						\Box		
Additional hours to total 36 upper level												
Additional hours to total 120												
	Ш		4	4						\sqcup		igsquare
	\vdash	_	4	4						\dashv		Ь—
	\vdash	+	4	4						\vdash		\vdash
	\vdash	+	+	-1						\vdash		
	\vdash	+	+	-1						\dashv	_	
	\vdash	+	+	\dashv						\dashv		\dashv
	\vdash	\top	1	1								
	\vdash	\top	7	1								
	\Box	\top	1	1								
	H	+	1	┪						\Box		
	П	+	1	┪								
		T	T	1								
	H	+	T	_								
	H	+	T	_								
	H	十	+							一		一
	H	十	1							一		\Box
	H	十	7							一		\Box
	H	十	7							一		\Box
		T	1							一		П
	\Box	T	T							一		\Box
	П	十	T							ヿ		П
	П	\top	7							\Box		
TOTALS:	口	1	T	_	26			TOTALS:		ヿ		一